APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

NOTE:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT,
2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER
THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

GATEWAY INTERNATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL
3630167
57685

GATEWAY INTERNATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL, 1-2-13, BUDVEL,
RAJENDRANAGAR, HYDERABAD, TS-500030

Ms.SARITHA MANE
B.Com(Honors), B.Ed.,(Social Sciences)
gihshyd@gmail.com

8886085556

https://gihshyd.com/cbse-affiliation-letter/

https://gihshyd.com/societies-certificate/

https://gihshyd.com/noc/

https://gihshyd.com/recognition-certificate/

https://gihshyd.com/building-safety-certificate/

https://gihshyd.com/fire-safety-certificate/

https://gihshyd.com/deo-certificate/

https://gihshyd.com/sanitary-noc-certificate/

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS
ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.




C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL

NO.

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)

MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION
AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL

NO.

INFORMATION

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL

NO.

1

RESULT CLASS: Xl

SL

NO.

YEAR NO. OF NO. OF
REGISTERED STUDENTS
STUDENTS PASSED
2022 33 33
YEAR NO. OF NO. OF
REGISTERED STUDENTS
STUDENTS PASSED

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S
WEBSITE

https://gihshyd.com/fee-structure/

https://gihshyd.com/academic-calendar-2021-2022/

https://gihshyd.com/list-of-smc/

https://gihshyd.com/pta-members/

https://gihshyd.com/result/

DETAILS

Ms.SARITHA MANE

34

16

12

1:1.5

Ms.MEHER UNNISA

Ms.MANJULA HARPANHALLI

PASS REMARKS
PERCENTAGE
100 EXCELLENT RESULTS. PAST THREE YEARS
100 PERCENT.
PASS REMARKS
PERCENTAGE



TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER
LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

VENKATA SRIDHAR TGT
G. SARITHA PGT
M.V.S LAVANYA PGT
THATICHARLA ANITHA TGT
B.HUSENAPPA PET
AZHA FATIMA PRT
GRACY OSTEEN PGT
VYSHALI CHIDOPKER PGT
ARIGE SRILATHA PGT
MS SARITHA MANE PRINCIPAL
PRIYA SHINDE PGT
KOVVURI SUPRIYA REDDY TGT
PANDLA SARITHA PGT
ABHILASHA SHARMA PGT
M NIKHITHA TGT
T SRI LAKSHMI TGT
B GAUTHAMI TGT
PAGA SHALINI TGT
N PRATHUSHA TGT
T MADHAVI TGT
VAADALA LAKSHMI PRASANNA PRT

RAMESWARI SRI VATSAV PRT

4131

29 & 65

4 & 600

YES

14

18

https://youtu.be/Be9mXYIj-KM

MSC ,BED

MCOM BED

BSC BED

B ABED

B.P.ED

B.A, B.ED,PPTC

M.SC MATHAMATICS, B.ED

M.A ENGLISH

B.COM, B.ED

M.Sc

B.SC

M.A. TELUGU

M.A. HINDI

B.TECH

BSC

BSC

BETCH. BED

BSC BED

BSC. BED

B.APPTC

MCA



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

S RADHA

B SWAPNA

R SWETHA YADAV

B PRIYANKA

CHATLA CHAITANYA

P NALINI

PAGILLA MADHAVI

MONISHA NAIR

JAGRUTHI AGARWAL

ESHA SUDALAIMANI

MANTHENA LALITHA SUBHASHINI

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

MBC (FINANCE)

BCOM

BCOM (VOC), PPTC

B.APPTC

BCOM (COMPUTER APPLICATION)
B.APPTC

M.A PPTC

B.SC, PPTC

BCOM

MCA

MSC PHY,IT BED



