APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	GATEWAY INTERNATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3630167
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	57685
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	GATEWAY INTERNATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL, 1-2-13, BUDVEL, RAJENDRANAGAR, HYDERABAD, TS-500030
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Ms.SARITHA MANE
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	B.Com(Honors), B.Ed.,(Social Sciences)
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	gihshyd@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8886085556

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://gihshyd.com/cbse-affiliation-letter/
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://gihshyd.com/societies-certificate/
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://gihshyd.com/noc/
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://gihshyd.com/recognition-certificate/
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://gihshyd.com/building-safety-certificate/
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://gihshyd.com/fire-safety-certificate/
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://gihshyd.com/deo-certificate/
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://gihshyd.com/sanitary-noc-certificate/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://gihshyd.com/fee-structure/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://gihshyd.com/academic-calendar-2021-2022/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://gihshyd.com/list-of-smc/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://gihshyd.com/pta-members/
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://gihshyd.com/result/

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Ms.SARITHA MANE
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	34
	PGT	16
	TGT	12
	PRT	6
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Ms.MEHER UNNISA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms.MANJULA HARPANHALLI

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2022	33	33	100	EXCELLENT RESULTS. PAST THREE YEARS 100 PERCENT.

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	4131
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	29 & 65
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 600
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	14
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	18
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/Be9mXYIj-KM

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	VENKATA SRIDHAR	TGT	MSC ,BED
2	G. SARITHA	PGT	MCOM BED
3	M.V.S LAVANYA	PGT	BSC BED
4	THATICHARLA ANITHA	TGT	B A BED
5	B.HUSENAPPA	PET	B.P.ED
6	AZHA FATIMA	PRT	B.A, B.ED,PPTC
7	GRACY OSTEEN	PGT	M.SC MATHAMATICS, B.ED
8	VYSHALI CHIDOPKER	PGT	M.A ENGLISH
9	ARIGE SRILATHA	PGT	B.COM, B.ED
10	MS SARITHA MANE	PRINCIPAL	
11	PRIYA SHINDE	PGT	M.Sc
12	KOVVURI SUPRIYA REDDY	TGT	B.SC
13	PANDLA SARITHA	PGT	M.A. TELUGU
14	ABHILASHA SHARMA	PGT	M.A. HINDI
15	M NIKHITHA	TGT	B.TECH
16	T SRI LAKSHMI	TGT	BSC
17	B GAUTHAMI	TGT	BSC
18	PAGA SHALINI	TGT	BETCH. BED
19	N PRATHUSHA	TGT	BSC BED
20	T MADHAVI	TGT	BSC. BED
21	VAADALA LAKSHMI PRASANNA	PRT	B.A PPTC
22	RAMESWARI SRI VATSAV	PRT	MCA

23	S RADHA	PRT	MBC (FINANCE)
24	B SWAPNA	PRT	BCOM
25	R SWETHA YADAV	PRT	BCOM (VOC), PPTC
26	B PRIYANKA	PRT	B.A PPTC
27	CHATLA CHAITANYA	PRT	BCOM (COMPUTER APPLICATION)
28	P NALINI	PRT	B.A PPTC
29	PAGILLA MADHAVI	PRT	M.A PPTC
30	MONISHA NAIR	PRT	B.SC, PPTC
31	JAGRUTHI AGARWAL	PRT	ВСОМ
32	ESHA SUDALAIMANI	PGT	MCA
33	MANTHENA LALITHA SUBHASHINI	TGT	MSC PHY,IT BED